On June 24, 2020, Belltower Entertainment Corp., by corporate action, amended its Certificate of Incorporation, changing 
the name of the Company to GTFN Holdings, Inc. On June 5, 2021, GTFN Holdings, Inc. filed a Certificate of Amendment 
which restated the Articles of Incorporation.  Under the terms of the Restated Articles, the Company has the authority to 
issue Five Hundred and Ten Million (510,000,000) shares of stock, of which Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares are 
designated as Common Stock, having a par value of $.0001 per share, and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares are designated 
as Preferred Stock, having a par value $.0001 per share.